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W6  7 km 
1. Fabia Stroetmann 2000 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 1:06:13 
 
W10/11  7 km 
1. Clara Stroetmann 1996 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 46:30 
 
W12/13  7 km 
1. Sarah Janczik 1994 Berlin 45:04 
 
W14/15  7 km 
1. Anita Ambroziak 1991 Siedlice 30:27 
2. Ewelina Olkowicz 1992 Siedlice 30:28 
3. Lea Schaepe 1992 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 32:22 
 
WJB  7 km 
1. Monika Bojarczuk 1989 Siedlice 30:21 
2. Julia Thiel 1990 Flatow 38:03 
3. Franziska Wilke 1990 Oranienburg 43:03 
4. Susann Meise 1989 JC Samura Oranienburg 46:25 
 
WJA  7 km 
1. Eleonora Gabaidulin 1988 Velten 42:01 
 
W20  7 km 
1. Malgorzata Pieskiewicz 1986 Siedlice 28:32 
2. Stefanie Paul 1986 Potsdamer Laufclub 30:26 
3. Nicole Modräger 1977 Potsdamer Laufclub 33:48 
4. Henriette Angelmi 1982 Radteam Borgsdorf 35:41 
5. Franziska Below 1981 VSV Havel Oranienburg 41:19 
6. Katja Kuhlow 1979 Leegebruch 1:05:38 
 
W30  7 km 
1. Manuela Scharf 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 32:21 
2. Yvonne Markgraf 1975 SC Siemensstadt Berlin 33:37 
3. Henrike Janczik 1972 Berlin 45:35 
 
W35  7 km 
1. Gundula Reuser 1967 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 31:44 
2. Jana Heinrich 1967 Potsdamer Laufclub 32:07 
3. Christina Marschalek 1968 Stahl Hennigsdorf 34:28 
4. Ariane Spiegel 1970 Berlin  37:44 
5. Beatrix Gosdschan 1968 Glienicke 39:55 
6. Carmen Meissner-Grubljak 1969 Berlin  48:28 
 
W40  7 km 
1. Ute von Daacke 1966 Potsdam 31:09 
2. Beatrix Winkler 1966 Team Oberhavel 34:31 
3. Silke Brosius 1963 Potsdamer Laufclub 35:47 
4. Annette Klein 1963 Velten 37:51 
5. Ines Thiel 1966 Flatow 39:59 
6. Sabine Koenig 1962 SV Bernöwe 42:34 
 
W45  7 km 
1. Angelika Ehebrecht 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 28:48 
2. Marina Krebs 1957 Team Oberhavel 38:14 
3. Sylvia Schenk 1957 Oranienburg 42:21 
4. Kerstin Klutzny 1959 Oberkrämer 50:16 
 
W50  7 km 
1. Marion Sarasa 1952 OSC Berlin 32:31 
2. Marion Träger 1952 Potsdamer Laufclub 35:48 
3. Christine Eggert 1953 LG Bünger Rathenow 38:41 
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4. Zita Bier 1954 Stahl Hennigsdorf 38:48 
5. Dr. Annemarie Schaepe 1952 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 38:48 
6. Petra Sonntag 1955 Oranienburg 50:15 
 
W55  7 km 
1. Loni Carl 1949 Caputher SV 33:53 
2. Jutta Sievert 1947 TLV Rangsdorf 40:40 
3. Kristiana Deutschmann 1951 LG Bünger Rathenow 42:15 
4. Brigitte Bolz 1948 ESV Lok Potsdam 45:55 
 
W60  7 km 
1. Erika Schmidt 1943 Kleinmachnower LC 35:29 
2. Ingrid Püschel 1944 Potsdamer Laufclub 40:27 
 
W65  7 km 
1. Ursula Scheiba 1939 Stahl Hennigsdorf 40:03 
2. Ingrid Bielig 1940 LG Bünger Rathenow 46:28 
3. Marion Vanicek 1940 Leegebruch 1:05:41 
 
M10/11  7 km 
1. Seweryn Zalewski 1996 Bransk 27:15 
2. Nico Kroll 1995 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 34:49 
3. Marvin Langer 1995 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 34:55 
4. Kevin Hörrlein 1996 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 38:10 
 
M12/13  7 km 
1. Romano Wagener 1993 Oranienburg 31:30 
 
M14/15  7 km 
1. Mateusz Kowalczyk 1992 Siedlice 26:49 
2. Marek Maleszewski 1991 Jablonna Lacka 30:35 
3. Mateusz Jenda 1992 Stedryn 33:44 
4. Yan Eric Machmüller 1992 JC Samura Oranienburg 34:59 
5. Frederick Wilke 1992 SV Athletik Oranienburg 37:02 
 
MJB  7 km 
1. Mariusz Pawlak 1989 Siedlice 26:43 
2. Leo Tiede 1990 Laufpark Stechlin 27:33 
3. Christopher Hölzel 1989 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:34 
4. Dario Kruschinski 1990 JC Samura Oranienburg 30:25 
5. Mateusz Gorski 1990 Repki 33:42 
 
MJA  7 km 
1. Michael Schoenig 1988 ESV Lok Potsdam 26:10 
2. Torsten Weigel 1988 Radteam Borgsdorf 29:05 
3. Patrick Klatt 1988 Laufpark Stechlin 29:44 
4. Waldemar Stec 1988 Biala Podlaska 29:46 
5. Steve Schiemann 1987 Stahl Hennigsdorf 35:33 
6. Sandro Sonntag 1988 Oranienburg 41:31 
7. Sven Schmidt 1988 Bergfelde 45:10 
 
M20  7 km 
1. Alexander Straub 1981 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:36 
2. Nico Wehrstedt 1984 Radteam Borgsdorf 27:41 
3. Bernhard Neumann 1978 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:43 
4. Philipp Hoffmann 1986 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 28:27 
5. Manuel Latza 1985 JC Samura Oranienburg 31:32 
6. Andre Windemuth 1984 Oranienburg 34:29 
7. Martin Borowiak 1984 Oranienburg 34:44 
8. Reik Häfner 1981 Borgsdorf 44:50 
 
M30  7 km 
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1. Oliver Müller 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 24:39 
2. Oliver Barnick 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:06 
3. Sandro Schollbach 1974 Potsdam 27:38 
4. Michael Kulpa 1975 Lauffreunde Brandenburg 27:48 
5. Sven Kaiser 1972 Lauffreunde Brandenburg 30:00 
 
M35  7 km 
1. Andreas Nesper 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 25:11 
2. Sandro Szilleweit 1969 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:33 
3. Stephan Rückschloß 1971 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 27:37 
4. Thomas Kulpa 1971 Lauffreunde Brandenburg 28:32 
5. Mario Czarny 1970 Schildow 31:25 
6. Daniel Sale 1967 Potsdamer Laufclub 31:46 
7. Heiko Kordus 1970 Berlin 31:55 
8. Mario Dietrich 1967 Hohen Neuendorf 34:20 
9. Tilo Langer 1968 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 34:56 
10. Olaf Pokora 1970 Leegebruch 35:46 
 
M40  7 km 
1. Johannes Matthews 1962 Potsdamer Laufclub 24:47 
2. Kai-Holger Dech 1965 LG Wassersuppe 25:31 
3. Dr. Detlef Groth 1965 Potsdamer Laufclub 25:39 
4. Andreas Bauer 1964 ESV Lok Potsdam 26:18 
5. Michael Behrens 1965 SG Töplitz 26:25 
6. Burkhard Brosius 1962 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:10 
7. Karsten Schlutter 1962 Gransee 27:22 
8. Uwe Herzog 1962 Team Oberhavel 27:48 
9. Dr. Peter Oltmanns 1964 OSC Berlin 28:44 
10. Dietmar Reimer 1962 Rostock 31:00 
11. Michael Sitter 1962 Hennigsdorf 35:55 
12. André Fischmann 1962 Potsdam 35:57 
13. Dirk Von Daacke 1962 Potsdam 36:37 
14. Lutz Thiel 1964 Flatow 36:46 
15. Detlef Wilke 1963 MC Sachsenhausen 40:18 
 
M45  7 km 
1. Olaf Beyer 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 24:30 
2. Bodo Möller 1961 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:12 
3. Wolfram Christen 1961 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:56 
4. Axel Sudy 1958 OSC Potsdam 30:07 
5. Frank Meister 1960 Kleinmachnower LC 30:20 
6. Ralf Zipperling 1961 SV Bernöwe 32:08 
7. Udo Richter 1959 Pockau 32:40 
8. Manfred Speder 1959 Team Oberhavel 32:53 
9. Frank Ehebrecht 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 35:19 
10. Roger Klawohn 1960 BSV Oranienburg 35:30 
 
M50  7 km 
1. Karl-Heinz Schröter 1954 Team Oberhavel 27:35 
2. Jürgen Straub 1953 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:44 
3. Ekkehard Pretzschner 1954 Berlin  27:51 
4. Norbert Schäfer 1954 Barsdorf 28:41 
5. Wolfgang Linder 1956 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 30:58 
6. Frank Böttger 1956 Potsdamer Laufclub 31:57 
7. Gerd Heidemann 1954 IT Friedensfahrt 32:25 
8. Dr. Gerd Harms 1953 Berlin  37:27 
9. Ulrich Schlimper 1954 Nassenheide 43:12 
10. Rudi Sonntag 1956 Oranienburg 44:56 
 
M55  7 km 
1. Ingo Kuttig 1950 ESV Lok Potsdam 29:00 
2. Frank Gyßling 1947 ESV Lok Potsdam 29:15 
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3. Gerd Henze 1951 LG Jean-Calas 30:47 
4. Rolf Tenner 1947 ESV Lok Potsdam 31:16 
5. Dr. Wolfgang Krüger 1950 Oberkrämer 34:30 
6. Gunter Kreyer 1948 Berlin 35:42 
7. Peter Hartmann 1948 VfL Tegel 41:33 
8. Wolfram Kunth 1948 Berlin 52:47 
 
M60  7 km 
1. Christian Löhr 1944 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:58 
2. Hans-Joachim Schulze 1943 LC Ron Hill Berlin 30:14 
3. Manfred Leistikow 1942 ESV Lok Potsdam 35:02 
4. Hartmut Bier 1944 Stahl Hennigsdorf 37:10 
5. Siegfried Pätzold 1943 Schützenverein Schmachtenhagen 47:39 
6. Heinz Plamper 1942 Berlin 52:48 
 
M65  7 km 
1. Gerhard Brock 1939 Potsdamer Laufclub 32:10 
2. Paul Krebs 1941 ESV Lok Potsdam 36:25 
3. Walter Püschel 1937 Dahlweid Potsdam 38:23 
4. Konrad Wagner 1941 Berlin  39:34 
5. Horst Mönchmeier 1939 Schmachtenhagen 43:42 
6. Horst Rogge 1940 LG Bünger Rathenow 50:13 
7. Kurt Felsch 1937 Empor Oranienburg 50:30 
 
M70  7 km 
1. Leo Hohmann 1933 ESV Lok Potsdam 34:24 
2. Heinz Bauz 1936 Potsdam 37:29 
3. Heinz Schmidt 1933 Kleinmachnower LC 38:57 
 
W20  21 km 
1. Mandy Konrad 1979 Berlin 2:16:12 
 
W30  21 km 
1. Nancy Nöske 1972 TuS Sachsenhausen 1:35:45 
2. Katrin Gamlien 1976 Berlin  2:15:45 
 
W35  21 km 
1. Kathrin Gerber 1970 Hohen Neuendorf 1:39:37 
2. Sabine Wunder 1967 SBT Runner 1:46:32 
3. Susanne Nessler 1969 Berlin  1:51:47 
4. Nicole Schwenke 1968 Leegebruch 2:00:16 
5. Jeanette Korom 1969 Hohen Neuendorf 2:18:25 
 
W40  21 km 
1. Christine Obst 1962 JC Samura Oranienburg 1:42:46 
2. Ramona Rothbarth 1963 Friedrichsthal 1:51:14 
3. Petra Herlitschke 1966 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 1:51:17 
4. Katrin Kilper 1966 JC Samura Oranienburg 1:53:00 
5. Petra Bartz 1964 Team Oberhavel 1:58:49 
 
W45  21 km 
1. Angelika Lepke 1957 Löwenberg 2:00:14 
 
W50  21 km 
1. Doris Lange 1953 Potsdam 1:51:47 
 
M14/15  21 km 
1. Johann Wanner 1991 Team Oberhavel 1:34:35 
 
MJA  21 km 
1. Damir Gabaidulin 1988 Velten 1:50:55 
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M20  21 km 
1. Daniel Göhring 1978 LAC Berlin 1:14:03 
2. Sebastian Grzecza 1982 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:19:34 
3. Tom Grünwald 1985 Berlin 1:23:26 
4. Niko Stroh 1986 Oranienburg 1:30:10 
5. Lars Göldner 1977 Bernau 1:35:30 
6. Richard Allerdissen 1985 Ahrendsfelde 1:42:19 
7. Karsten Sobierceg 1978 Oranienburg 1:45:15 
8. Sven Hager 1979 Berlin  2:15:31 
 
M30  21 km 
1. Frank Neumann 1972 RC Oberhavel 1:43:41 
 
M35  21 km 
1. Axel Nowak 1971 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 1:37:24 
2. Marco Lucas-Grundmann 1970 Summt 1:39:31 
3. Martin Wilke 1969 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 1:51:47 
 
M40  21 km 
1. Jörn Giegler 1966 Team Oberhavel 1:19:57 
2. Andreas Schütt 1964 Team Oberhavel 1:21:24 
3. Thomas Meinecke 1965 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:21:37 
4. Axel Bretfeld 1962 Team Oberhavel 1:23:42 
5. Jörg Bartz 1963 Team Oberhavel 1:24:32 
6. Jens Jödecke 1965 Oranienburg 1:25:49 
7. Jan Kulbaczynski 1962 Biala Podlaska 1:30:27 
8. Roger Grätz 1964 Oberkrämer 1:33:37 
9. Andreas Borowiak 1962 Team Oberhavel 1:36:38 
10. Steffen Adam 1963 Oranienburg 1:47:49 
11. Peter Pitzing 1964 Nassenheide 1:50:59 
12. Stephan Florett 1965 Hohen Neuendorf 1:52:11 
13. Jens Schadewald 1965 Falkenthal 1:57:48 
 
M45  21 km 
1. Wolfgang Schwericke 1959 Laufpark Stechlin 1:34:36 
2. Dirk Schneider 1961 BSG Talfreunde 1:35:47 
3. Detlef Hasenpusch 1959 SBT Runner 1:40:26 
4. Olaf Heisig 1958 Empor Oranienburg 1:41:07 
5. Gerald Piegler 1957 LC Ron Hill Berlin 1:58:05 
6. Frank Arendholz 1961 Oranienburg 2:12:09 
 
M50  21 km 
1. Joachim Ruge 1955 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:24:28 
2. Andreas Klein 1954 Team Oberhavel 1:33:01 
3. Volker Schwandt 1955 LG Pegasos Berlin 1:37:13 
4. Peter Gassan 1954 Team Oberhavel 1:37:50 
5. Joachim Bärwolff 1953 Oranienburg 1:38:29 
6. Jürgen Loeffler 1955 SV Pharma Oranienburg 01 1:41:53 
7. Bernd Dörner 1956 Empor Oranienburg 1:42:04 
8. Hans-Peter Blome 1952 TOLF Berlin 1:45:13 
9. Norbert Schulze 1956 Team Oberhavel 1:45:14 
10. Günter Polensky 1956 Oranienburg 1:55:19 
11. Hans-Jürgen Busch 1956 Team Oberhavel 1:58:27 
12. Harald Bamm 1956 Oranienburg 2:18:26 
 
M55  21 km 
1. Reinhardt Engert 1950 Mucki-Farm Hennigsdorf 1:30:25 
2. Willy Barkow 1948 Team Oberhavel 1:34:09 
3. Ulrich Hebestreit 1948 Team Oberhavel 1:41:37 
 
M60  21 km 
1. Reinhard Bosse 1946 Oberkrämer 1:31:31 
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2. Eckhardt Meissner 1943 Oranienburg 1:36:49 
3. Bernd Oehlrich 1944 Oranienburg 1:39:43 
4. Klaus Ernst 1946 Lupus Team Zehdenick 1:39:57 
 
M65  21 km 
1. Lothar Bathe 1937 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:31:26 
2. Günter Dubiel 1941 Motor Hennigsdorf 1:43:55 
3. Rudolf Obst 1939 Empor Oranienburg 1:44:09 
4. Peter Witte 1939 Team Oberhavel 1:44:44 
5. Horst Melchien 1939 Empor Oranienburg 1:59:25 
 
M70  21 km 
1. Remi Pazia 1935 Empor Oranienburg 1:58:33 
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1. Malgorzata Pieskiewicz 1986 Siedlice 28:32 
2. Angelika Ehebrecht 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 28:48 
3. Monika Bojarczuk 1989 Siedlice 30:21 
4. Stefanie Paul 1986 Potsdamer Laufclub 30:26 
5. Anita Ambroziak 1991 Siedlice 30:27 
6. Ewelina Olkowicz 1992 Siedlice 30:28 
7. Ute von Daacke 1966 Potsdam 31:09 
8. Gundula Reuser 1967 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 31:44 
9. Jana Heinrich 1967 Potsdamer Laufclub 32:07 
10. Manuela Scharf 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 32:21 
11. Lea Schaepe 1992 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 32:22 
12. Marion Sarasa 1952 OSC Berlin 32:31 
13. Yvonne Markgraf 1975 SC Siemensstadt Berlin 33:37 
14. Nicole Modräger 1977 Potsdamer Laufclub 33:48 
15. Loni Carl 1949 Caputher SV 33:53 
16. Christina Marschalek 1968 Stahl Hennigsdorf 34:28 
17. Beatrix Winkler 1966 Team Oberhavel 34:31 
18. Erika Schmidt 1943 Kleinmachnower LC 35:29 
19. Henriette Angelmi 1982 Radteam Borgsdorf 35:41 
20. Silke Brosius 1963 Potsdamer Laufclub 35:47 
21. Marion Träger 1952 Potsdamer Laufclub 35:48 
22. Ariane Spiegel 1970 Berlin  37:44 
23. Annette Klein 1963 Velten 37:51 
24. Julia Thiel 1990 Flatow 38:03 
25. Marina Krebs 1957 Team Oberhavel 38:14 
26. Christine Eggert 1953 LG Bünger Rathenow 38:41 
27. Zita Bier 1954 Stahl Hennigsdorf 38:48 
28. Dr. Annemarie Schaepe 1952 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 38:48 
29. Beatrix Gosdschan 1968 Glienicke 39:55 
30. Ines Thiel 1966 Flatow 39:59 
31. Ursula Scheiba 1939 Stahl Hennigsdorf 40:03 
32. Ingrid Püschel 1944 Potsdamer Laufclub 40:27 
33. Jutta Sievert 1947 TLV Rangsdorf 40:40 
34. Franziska Below 1981 VSV Havel Oranienburg 41:19 
35. Eleonora Gabaidulin 1988 Velten 42:01 
36. Kristiana Deutschmann 1951 LG Bünger Rathenow 42:15 
37. Sylvia Schenk 1957 Oranienburg 42:21 
38. Sabine Koenig 1962 SV Bernöwe 42:34 
39. Franziska Wilke 1990 Oranienburg 43:03 
40. Sarah Janczik 1994 Berlin 45:04 
41. Henrike Janczik 1972 Berlin 45:35 
42. Brigitte Bolz 1948 ESV Lok Potsdam 45:55 
43. Susann Meise 1989 JC Samura Oranienburg 46:25 
44. Ingrid Bielig 1940 LG Bünger Rathenow 46:28 
45. Clara Stroetmann 1996 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 46:30 
46. Carmen Meissner-Grubljak 1969 Berlin  48:28 
47. Petra Sonntag 1955 Oranienburg 50:15 
48. Kerstin Klutzny 1959 Oberkrämer 50:16 
49. Katja Kuhlow 1979 Leegebruch 1:05:38 
50. Marion Vanicek 1940 Leegebruch 1:05:41 
51. Fabia Stroetmann 2000 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 1:06:13 
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1. Nancy Nöske 1972 TuS Sachsenhausen 1:35:45 
2. Kathrin Gerber 1970 Hohen Neuendorf 1:39:37 
3. Christine Obst 1962 JC Samura Oranienburg 1:42:46 
4. Sabine Wunder 1967 SBT Runner 1:46:32 
5. Ramona Rothbarth 1963 Friedrichsthal 1:51:14 
6. Petra Herlitschke 1966 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 1:51:17 
7. Susanne Nessler 1969 Berlin  1:51:47 
8. Doris Lange 1953 Potsdam 1:51:47 
9. Katrin Kilper 1966 JC Samura Oranienburg 1:53:00 
10. Petra Bartz 1964 Team Oberhavel 1:58:49 
11. Angelika Lepke 1957 Löwenberg 2:00:14 
12. Nicole Schwenke 1968 Leegebruch 2:00:16 
13. Katrin Gamlien 1976 Berlin  2:15:45 
14. Mandy Konrad 1979 Berlin 2:16:12 
15. Jeanette Korom 1969 Hohen Neuendorf 2:18:25 
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1.  Potsdamer Laufclub    42:58 
2.  Team "Siedlce"    43:14 
3.  Mucki-Farm Hennigsdorf    43:50 
4.  Team "Brandenburg"    44:08 
5.  Team "Warschau"    46:34 
6.  Team "Havel"    49:17 
7.  Stahl Hennigsdorf 2    49:57 
8.  GVV Bötzow    50:00 
9.  JC Samura Oranienburg 1    50:08 
10.  Team "Oder"    50:45 
11.  Team "Bug"    51:02 
12.  Stahl Hennigsdorf 1    51:03 
13.  Team "Europa"    51:44 
14.  Runge Gymnasium    52:29 
15.  SG Vehlefanz    54:01 
16.  Team "Berlin"    54:56 
17.  Stahl Hennigsdorf 3    59:15 
18.  JC Samura Oranienburg 3    1:00:32 
19.  JC Samura Oranienburg 2    1:00:58 
20.  Friedrich-Wolf-Gesellschaft    1:13:55 
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1. Olaf Beyer 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 24:30 
2. Oliver Müller 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 24:39 
3. Johannes Matthews 1962 Potsdamer Laufclub 24:47 
4. Andreas Nesper 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 25:11 
5. Kai-Holger Dech 1965 LG Wassersuppe 25:31 
6. Dr. Detlef Groth 1965 Potsdamer Laufclub 25:39 
7. Michael Schoenig 1988 ESV Lok Potsdam 26:10 
8. Bodo Möller 1961 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:12 
9. Andreas Bauer 1964 ESV Lok Potsdam 26:18 
10. Michael Behrens 1965 SG Töplitz 26:25 
11. Alexander Straub 1981 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:36 
12. Mariusz Pawlak 1989 Siedlice 26:43 
13. Mateusz Kowalczyk 1992 Siedlice 26:49 
14. Oliver Barnick 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:06 
15. Burkhard Brosius 1962 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:10 
16. Seweryn Zalewski 1996 Bransk 27:15 
17. Karsten Schlutter 1962 Gransee 27:22 
18. Leo Tiede 1990 Laufpark Stechlin 27:33 
19. Sandro Szilleweit 1969 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:33 
20. Karl-Heinz Schröter 1954 Team Oberhavel 27:35 
21. Stephan Rückschloß 1971 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 27:37 
22. Sandro Schollbach 1974 Potsdam 27:38 
23. Nico Wehrstedt 1984 Radteam Borgsdorf 27:41 
24. Bernhard Neumann 1978 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:43 
25. Jürgen Straub 1953 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:44 
26. Michael Kulpa 1975 Lauffreunde Brandenburg 27:48 
27. Uwe Herzog 1962 Team Oberhavel 27:48 
28. Ekkehard Pretzschner 1954 Berlin  27:51 
29. Philipp Hoffmann 1986 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 28:27 
30. Thomas Kulpa 1971 Lauffreunde Brandenburg 28:32 
31. Norbert Schäfer 1954 Barsdorf 28:41 
32. Dr. Peter Oltmanns 1964 OSC Berlin 28:44 
33. Ingo Kuttig 1950 ESV Lok Potsdam 29:00 
34. Torsten Weigel 1988 Radteam Borgsdorf 29:05 
35. Frank Gyßling 1947 ESV Lok Potsdam 29:15 
36. Christopher Hölzel 1989 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:34 
37. Patrick Klatt 1988 Laufpark Stechlin 29:44 
38. Waldemar Stec 1988 Biala Podlaska 29:46 
39. Wolfram Christen 1961 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:56 
40. Christian Löhr 1944 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:58 
41. Sven Kaiser 1972 Lauffreunde Brandenburg 30:00 
42. Axel Sudy 1958 OSC Potsdam 30:07 
43. Hans-Joachim Schulze 1943 LC Ron Hill Berlin 30:14 
44. Frank Meister 1960 Kleinmachnower LC 30:20 
45. Dario Kruschinski 1990 JC Samura Oranienburg 30:25 
46. Marek Maleszewski 1991 Jablonna Lacka 30:35 
47. Gerd Henze 1951 LG Jean-Calas 30:47 
48. Wolfgang Linder 1956 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 30:58 
49. Dietmar Reimer 1962 Rostock 31:00 
50. Rolf Tenner 1947 ESV Lok Potsdam 31:16 
51. Mario Czarny 1970 Schildow 31:25 
52. Romano Wagener 1993 Oranienburg 31:30 
53. Manuel Latza 1985 JC Samura Oranienburg 31:32 
54. Daniel Sale 1967 Potsdamer Laufclub 31:46 
55. Heiko Kordus 1970 Berlin 31:55 
56. Frank Böttger 1956 Potsdamer Laufclub 31:57 
57. Ralf Zipperling 1961 SV Bernöwe 32:08 
58. Gerhard Brock 1939 Potsdamer Laufclub 32:10 
59. Gerd Heidemann 1954 IT Friedensfahrt 32:25 
60. Udo Richter 1959 Pockau 32:40 
61. Manfred Speder 1959 Team Oberhavel 32:53 
62. Mateusz Gorski 1990 Repki 33:42 
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63. Mateusz Jenda 1992 Stedryn 33:44 
64. Mario Dietrich 1967 Hohen Neuendorf 34:20 
65. Leo Hohmann 1933 ESV Lok Potsdam 34:24 
66. Andre Windemuth 1984 Oranienburg 34:29 
67. Dr. Wolfgang Krüger 1950 Oberkrämer 34:30 
68. Martin Borowiak 1984 Oranienburg 34:44 
69. Nico Kroll 1995 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 34:49 
70. Marvin Langer 1995 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 34:55 
71. Tilo Langer 1968 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 34:56 
72. Yan Eric Machmüller 1992 JC Samura Oranienburg 34:59 
73. Manfred Leistikow 1942 ESV Lok Potsdam 35:02 
74. Frank Ehebrecht 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 35:19 
75. Roger Klawohn 1960 BSV Oranienburg 35:30 
76. Steve Schiemann 1987 Stahl Hennigsdorf 35:33 
77. Gunter Kreyer 1948 Berlin 35:42 
78. Olaf Pokora 1970 Leegebruch 35:46 
79. Michael Sitter 1962 Hennigsdorf 35:55 
80. André Fischmann 1962 Potsdam 35:57 
81. Paul Krebs 1941 ESV Lok Potsdam 36:25 
82. Dirk Von Daacke 1962 Potsdam 36:37 
83. Lutz Thiel 1964 Flatow 36:46 
84. Frederick Wilke 1992 SV Athletik Oranienburg 37:02 
85. Hartmut Bier 1944 Stahl Hennigsdorf 37:10 
86. Dr. Gerd Harms 1953 Berlin  37:27 
87. Heinz Bauz 1936 Potsdam 37:29 
88. Kevin Hörrlein 1996 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 38:10 
89. Walter Püschel 1937 Dahlweid Potsdam 38:23 
90. Heinz Schmidt 1933 Kleinmachnower LC 38:57 
91. Konrad Wagner 1941 Berlin  39:34 
92. Detlef Wilke 1963 MC Sachsenhausen 40:18 
93. Sandro Sonntag 1988 Oranienburg 41:31 
94. Peter Hartmann 1948 VfL Tegel 41:33 
95. Ulrich Schlimper 1954 Nassenheide 43:12 
96. Horst Mönchmeier 1939 Schmachtenhagen 43:42 
97. Reik Häfner 1981 Borgsdorf 44:50 
98. Rudi Sonntag 1956 Oranienburg 44:56 
99. Sven Schmidt 1988 Bergfelde 45:10 
100. Siegfried Pätzold 1943 Schützenverein Schmachtenhagen 47:39 
101. Horst Rogge 1940 LG Bünger Rathenow 50:13 
102. Kurt Felsch 1937 Empor Oranienburg 50:30 
103. Wolfram Kunth 1948 Berlin 52:47 
104. Heinz Plamper 1942 Berlin 52:48 



 39. Sachsenhausen Gedenklauf am 01.05.2006 in Oranienburg 
 Gesamteinlauf 21 km männlich 

Ergebnisse unter www.la-hennigsdorf.de Seite 12/12 Erzeugt mit HAGLauf 

1. Daniel Göhring 1978 LAC Berlin 1:14:03 
2. Sebastian Grzecza 1982 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:19:34 
3. Jörn Giegler 1966 Team Oberhavel 1:19:57 
4. Andreas Schütt 1964 Team Oberhavel 1:21:24 
5. Thomas Meinecke 1965 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:21:37 
6. Tom Grünwald 1985 Berlin 1:23:26 
7. Axel Bretfeld 1962 Team Oberhavel 1:23:42 
8. Joachim Ruge 1955 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:24:28 
9. Jörg Bartz 1963 Team Oberhavel 1:24:32 
10. Jens Jödecke 1965 Oranienburg 1:25:49 
11. Niko Stroh 1986 Oranienburg 1:30:10 
12. Reinhardt Engert 1950 Mucki-Farm Hennigsdorf 1:30:25 
13. Jan Kulbaczynski 1962 Biala Podlaska 1:30:27 
14. Lothar Bathe 1937 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:31:26 
15. Reinhard Bosse 1946 Oberkrämer 1:31:31 
16. Andreas Klein 1954 Team Oberhavel 1:33:01 
17. Roger Grätz 1964 Oberkrämer 1:33:37 
18. Willy Barkow 1948 Team Oberhavel 1:34:09 
19. Johann Wanner 1991 Team Oberhavel 1:34:35 
20. Wolfgang Schwericke 1959 Laufpark Stechlin 1:34:36 
21. Lars Göldner 1977 Bernau 1:35:30 
22. Dirk Schneider 1961 BSG Talfreunde 1:35:47 
23. Andreas Borowiak 1962 Team Oberhavel 1:36:38 
24. Eckhardt Meissner 1943 Oranienburg 1:36:49 
25. Volker Schwandt 1955 LG Pegasos Berlin 1:37:13 
26. Axel Nowak 1971 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 1:37:24 
27. Peter Gassan 1954 Team Oberhavel 1:37:50 
28. Joachim Bärwolff 1953 Oranienburg 1:38:29 
29. Marco Lucas-Grundmann 1970 Summt 1:39:31 
30. Bernd Oehlrich 1944 Oranienburg 1:39:43 
31. Klaus Ernst 1946 Lupus Team Zehdenick 1:39:57 
32. Detlef Hasenpusch 1959 SBT Runner 1:40:26 
33. Olaf Heisig 1958 Empor Oranienburg 1:41:07 
34. Ulrich Hebestreit 1948 Team Oberhavel 1:41:37 
35. Jürgen Loeffler 1955 SV Pharma Oranienburg 01 1:41:53 
36. Bernd Dörner 1956 Empor Oranienburg 1:42:04 
37. Richard Allerdissen 1985 Ahrendsfelde 1:42:19 
38. Frank Neumann 1972 RC Oberhavel 1:43:41 
39. Günter Dubiel 1941 Motor Hennigsdorf 1:43:55 
40. Rudolf Obst 1939 Empor Oranienburg 1:44:09 
41. Peter Witte 1939 Team Oberhavel 1:44:44 
42. Hans-Peter Blome 1952 TOLF Berlin 1:45:13 
43. Norbert Schulze 1956 Team Oberhavel 1:45:14 
44. Karsten Sobierceg 1978 Oranienburg 1:45:15 
45. Steffen Adam 1963 Oranienburg 1:47:49 
46. Damir Gabaidulin 1988 Velten 1:50:55 
47. Peter Pitzing 1964 Nassenheide 1:50:59 
48. Martin Wilke 1969 SSV Hohen Neuendorf 1:51:47 
49. Stephan Florett 1965 Hohen Neuendorf 1:52:11 
50. Günter Polensky 1956 Oranienburg 1:55:19 
51. Jens Schadewald 1965 Falkenthal 1:57:48 
52. Gerald Piegler 1957 LC Ron Hill Berlin 1:58:05 
53. Hans-Jürgen Busch 1956 Team Oberhavel 1:58:27 
54. Remi Pazia 1935 Empor Oranienburg 1:58:33 
55. Horst Melchien 1939 Empor Oranienburg 1:59:25 
56. Frank Arendholz 1961 Oranienburg 2:12:09 
57. Sven Hager 1979 Berlin  2:15:31 
58. Harald Bamm 1956 Oranienburg 2:18:26 
 


